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Methodology

The following research employed a quantitative research model with an
online market survey via PMG’s Research-Go platform.

The sampling for the research included 1,209 Ontario residents (MOE +/-
2.81% at 95% confidence interval. All findings are shown on an unweighted
basis. Fieldwork was executed between January 20 and January 23, 2023.

The entire research process was executed by PMG Intelligence, an Ontario-
based market research and data intelligence company.
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tico.ca Changes in and intentions for travel D
S —

Travel Industry Council of Ontario We would like to understand how your travel preferences may have changed over the last 5 years. Please
indicate whether you are more likely, less likely, or as likely to travel to (or within) the following destinations...

B More likely H As likely/No change M Less likely

Within Ontario Ontario 2023 53%

Within Canada Ontario 2023

Internationally Ontario 2023

Considering your potential for travel this spring or summer, how much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements...?

B Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree W Neither agree nor disagree B Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree  m Not sure

| intend to travel within Ontario this Ontario 2023

. 6% 5% 6%
spring/summer

| intend to travel within Canada Ontario 2023

0,
(beyond Ontario) this spring/summer 8%

| intend to tra.vel internationally this Ontario 2023
spring/summer

PMG Intelligence
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1iICO.Ca Factors driving travel purchase decision O
| Industry C il of Ontari . . . . .
Travelindustry Councll of Ontario People consider different things when making travel plans. To what extent do you consider the
following when making travel purchases? (0-10 scale)
. . Ontario 2021 64% 6% 200139%
Destination Ontario 2023 210
, Ontario 2021 01 8% 3% 20
Price Ontario 2023 8% — 20000
- Ontario 2021 9% 2%2%
Accommodation Ontario 2023 11% 2%
: Ontario 2021 % 20620 4%
The travel experience Ontario 2023 | = (A
Ontario 2021 | v 7 1% 3% 2% 30|
Mode of travel Ontario 2023 I | S
Potential for extreme Ontario 2021
weather conditions Ontario 2023 | T SIT % 6%
Reputation of travel Ontario 2021 | = S
agents/tour operators Ontario 2023 9% 7% ,
, Ontario 2021 17% 8% %
Health insurance Ontario 2023
Ontario 2021
Travel Insurance Ontario 2023 27% 8% 7% D%
Availability of Ontario 2021 18% 5% 5l %
consumer protection Ontario 2023 Qv 0 % 500130
- Ontario 2021
COVID safety/restrictions Ontario 2023 0% 9% T2
. . Ontario 2021
Belng eco—frlendly Ontario 2023 904 4% 18% [
B Very important Important H Neutral m Not very important m Not at all important m Not sure

PMG Intelligence

|
_O_ Although many elements measured have decreased in being ‘very important’ from 2021, most still received a high rating for
A~/ importance overall.



'_h!— Factors driving travel purchase @
&2 decision — by age

il of Ontari I . " " ”
Travel Industry Council of Ontario % “Very important” and “Important” shown

| <25 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
5 6

Reputation of travel agents/tour operators

Health insurance 4% 58% 57% 69% 73% 3%
I Travel Insurance 52% | 54% | 53% | 69% ‘ 75% ‘ 79% I 61%
Availability of consumer protection 54% | 56% | 64% ‘ 67% ‘ 66% ‘ 78% I 62%

ICOVID safety/restrictions 51% | 52% | 57% | 62% ‘ 68% ‘ 78% I 59%

Being eco-friendly 36% 33% 34% 32% 35%

PMG Intelligence



A: When | book travel, |

am more influenced by
the financial investment

ﬁCO Ca When booking travel there is a relatively
ey cqual divide in how consumers are influenced in

e {hgjr travel decisions regarding cost and experience

For the following, please indicate if option A or Option B best describes you?

50%

1
1
1
B A is much more like me : A is somewhat more like me
1
1

B B is somewhat more like me

Influenced by financialinvestment
(much more/somewhat more)

Influenced by experience/
emotionalinvestment
(much more/somewhat more)

W B is much more like me

Age
Total

<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

B: When | book travel, |
am more influenced by

the experience/emotional
investment

PMG Intelligence



Ca—
tico.ca
S —

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

Methods of booking travel

Which of the following, if any, would you consider booking travel with? [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY]

A major online travel website

An online travel aggregator

Directly with the hotel/airline/cruise line or other end supplier
of travel services

An in-person travel agent

An online travel website outside of a major travel brand or
aggregator

A travel agent over the phone

None of the above

Not sure

2
X

<
R

20

16%

%

29

%

45%

43%

71%

m Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence



m Confidence in travel )
C— arrangement information

How confident are you that you are getting accurate and up-to-date information when making travel
arrangements through the following...? (0-10 scale)

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

Directly with the hotel/airline/ cruise Ontario 2021 25% 21% 5% 6%
line or other end supplier of travel

: Ontario 2023 34% 17% 6% 3%
services

Ontario 2021 29% 19% 6% 6%
Ontario 2023 33% 19% 7% 4%

An in-person travel agent

Ontario 2021 20%

A major online travel website Ontario 2023 28%

Ontario 2021 14%

29% 10% 8%

25% 9% 5%

An online travel aggregator ,
Ontario 2023 19%

Ontario 2021 18% 25% 8% 8%

25% 9% 7%

A travel agent over the phone

Ontario 2023 19%

An online travel website outside of a Ontario 2021 12% 11%

major travel brand or aggregator Ontario 2023 15%

28% 12% 9%

H Very confident Confident m Neutral B Not very confident m Not at all confident Not sure

PMG Intelligence



tico.ca Concern with protecting travel
— financial investment

When you book travel, how often are you concerned about protecting the financial investment you made?

_O_ 2-in-3 respondents are “always” or
. “often” concerned about protecting the
financial investment they make in travel.

Always Often Sometimes Rarely Never It depends Not sure

m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence
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tico.ca Concern for potential travel issues )
S —

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

How concerned are you about the potential for the following when making your travel decisions...? (0-10 scale)

Your travel plans being
cancelled/delayed due to forces Ontario 2023
beyond your control

Being stranded/stuck Ontario 2023

31%
away from home

Not having the proper medical care [elgiEIgleppAtVE; 31%
required, if needed

Potential changes in government Ontario 2023 24%
requirements for travel

Amount of deposit required Ontario 2023 22%
to secure your trip

Your travel agency/tour operator Ontario 2023

; - 18%
going out of business :

B Very concerned Concerned B Somewhat concerned B Not particularly concerned m Not at all concerned

PMG Intelligence



tico.ca Concern for potential travel issues — by age @

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

% “Very concerned” and “Concerned” shown

Age

Your travel plans being cancelled/delayed due to 56% 62% 61% 22%
forces beyond your control

Not having the proper medical care required, if 57%

needed

ItDrc;'i/eerlmal changes in government requirements for

Amount of deposit required to secure your trip

Your travel agency/tour operator going out of 36%

business .

20-29% 30-39%

50-59%

70+%

PMG Intelligence
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Travel Industry Council of Ontario

COVID and the impact on
travel preferences today

We would like to understand how the COVID pandemic may have altered your travel preferences

and behaviours. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements...?

B Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree

| expect to be fully refunded, or offered other similar travel,
if my travel is cancelled for any reason other than me

I am more likely to book travel with flexible
change/cancellation policies today

| feel travel is more complex now than prior to the pandemic

| am more likely to purchase travel insurance today

What is happening with COVID is a factor in my travel
decisions/intentions

| would and/or do book my travel further in advance

| feel more apprehensive about travel

I am more likely to book with a travel agent
I am as comfortable travelling today as | was before the
pandemic

| am likely to spend more now on travel than | would have
prior to the pandemic

16%

17%

15%

B Neither agree nor disagree

36%

30%

25%

33%

50%

25%

24%

33%

B Somewhat disagree

35%

37%

41%

32%

29%

29%

28%

26%

20%

B Strongly disagree  m Not sure

11% 4% 2% 4%
15% 5% 3% 4%
) 7% 3% 3%

20%

14%

18%

6% 5% p4Y%

9% 8% 4%

10% 5% B5%

12% 9% 4%

11% 5%

12% 3%

9% 5%

PMG Intelligence
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'h.CO-Ca Value of travel agent

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

How would you rate the value of a travel agent to you...?

B Extremely valuable

Value of travel agent prior to pandemic

Value of travel agent currently

m Valuable

Top 2 Box

Value priorto
pandemic

Value currently

B Somewhat valuable

B Not particularly valuable

Age

<25 25-34  35-44

45-54  55-64 65+

W Not at all valuable

Total

55%

m Not sure

PMG Intelligence



Trust in travel
industry

of Ontario respondents trust the
travel industry overall.

This is similar to results from 2021.

tico.ca O
S —

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

How much trust do you have in the travel industry overall? (0-10 scale)

Ontario 2021 7% 6% 6%

Ontario 2023 8%  4%29

B Very trusted mTrusted B Somewhattrusted B Not particularly trusted B Not trusted atall m Not sure

Age
Top 2 Box Total
Q5  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
2021 58% 47% 56% 54% 51% 52%
2023 56% 55% 51% 57% 58% 60% 55%

PMG Intelligence



tico.ca

@l |mportance that travel agency is regulated

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

How important to you is it that the travel agency (whether online or in-person) you are booking through is regulated?

47% 47%
45%

| 3-in-4 respondents feel it is “critical” or

—O— “important” that the travel agency
37% o, “=  they are booking through is regulated,
including 3-in-10 who feel it is
30% “critical”.
18%
13%
10%
5%
3% - 3% P g
Critical Important Somewhat important Not particularly important Not at all important
P P P ymp P

B Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2022 m Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence
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tico.ca Frequency of verifying that travel ()
E— agency is regulated

How frequently do you verify that the travel agency (whether online or in-person) you are booking through is regulated?

m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023

22%

18% 18%
16% 7%
0

109 11%
0

9%
8%

Always Often Sometimes Rarely Never Was not aware there Not applicable - only Not sure
was a difference/ that book directly with the
some were regulated hotel/airline/cruise
or not line or other end

N supplier
_O_ 1-in-3 respondents “always” or “often” verify that the

AN travel agency they book through is regulated.

PMG Intelligence
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EE— Value of Travel
Compensation Fund

Based on what you know/just read about the Travel Compensation Fund, how valuable is it
to you as a travel consumer? (0-10 scale)

Ontario 2021 11% 3% 5% F10%

Ontario 2023 4% 3%5%

B Veryvaluable  mValuable  mNeutral  mENottoovaluable  mNotatall valuable  m Notsure

Age
Top 2 BOX e Tortal

25 25-34  35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

2021 64% 68% 79% 75% 70% 72%
2023 67% 70% 70% 73% 74% 78% 71%

respondents feel the Travel
Compensation Fund is valuable.

PMG Intelligence
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tico.ca Verifying that travel operator
C— is registered with TICO

Now that you have reviewed the questions about TICO and the consumer protection available overall, how likely are you to verify that the travel
agency, tour operator or travel website that you book your travel with is regulated and registered with TICO?

44%

37%

36%

_O_ 4-in-5 respondents are likely to verify that a travel
AN operator is regulated and registered with TICO.

14%

8%
6%

2% 2% 2% 1%
[ [
Definitely will Probably will Probably will not Definitely will not Already verify that they are Not sure
registered
m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence



ticoca
CO.Ca Preferred methods of communication

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

In your view, what would be the best way(s) for TICO to communicate with consumers like you? [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY]

Links on TICO-registered travel retailers

Television advertising

TICO website 49%

Direct mail (pamphlets, flyers, etc. delivered to your home)

rosoaaverises. | . m Onario 202

Newspaper articles or advertisements T80 2% m Ontario 2022
0
L = momane e
Newscasts %
15%
7%
Social media 5% ’
6%
%
Website F 03%
1%
%
Other F 03%
1%

Not sure 12%
12%

PMG Intelligence



e —
tico.ca Likelinood of following information ()

EE— on travel consumer protection laws

How likely are you to follow/listen to information about consumer protection laws related to travel that you may see or receive?

m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023

40%

39%

34%

22%

0,
4% >% 4%

0,
— I
[ B

Definitely would Probably would Might or might not Probably would not Definitely would not Not sure

PMG Intelligence
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Travel Industry Council of Ontario

Travel profile

O

In an average/typical year, approximately how many times
do/did you travel for work and/or for pleasure purposes?

31%

26%

24%  24%
18 19%1 9%
° 17%
16%
14% 1 4%
13%
10% 10%10%
9%
6%
5% 5% 2%
E
None Once Twice  Three times Four times Five times Six or more
times

B Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2022 m Ontario 2023

In a typical year, approximately what percentage of the time you
travel is for business/work versus for pleasure?

57%

299 30%

27%

12% 1195 12%

5% % 4,

% For other
obligations not listed

% To visit
family/friends

% For business/work % For vacation

B Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2022 m Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence
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Travel Industry Council of Ontario

Which of the following provinces have you traveled to in
the last 5 years? [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY]

- I, /0%
Ontario 73%
Quebec NN 5o

35%

. N 3%
British Columbia 19%

Alberta T 5%
15%

Nova Scotia I

11%

New Brunswick _8%12%

Prince Edward Island -6%10%

Manitoba . 7%
6%

Saskatchewan W 4%
5%

Newfoundland and Labrador | 450/(‘,’/0

B 2%

Territory 1%

Have not traveled within Canada in last 5 years _10%15%

B Ontario 2021 Ontario 2023

Which of the following locations OUTSIDE OF CANADA have
you traveled to in the last 5 years? [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY]

; i I G 1
United States of America 5700
. I  32%
Caribbean 590

Europe / United Kingdom - 22670/(:;/0

; ]
Mexico }%gﬁ;

South Asia | H 5%80/

0

Central America N e

Southeast Asia 1M 40/80/

(]

South America _5%8%

i Hl 5%
China 20

o Il 4%
Australia 205

Asia (other) W M

; B 4%
Middle East 5},%

i B 3%
Africa 43/0

H 3%
New Zealand 5%

1 1%
Other 0%

Have not traveled outside Canada in last 5 years _16% 24%

W Ontario 2021 Ontario 2023

PMG Intelligence
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m Incidence of travel insurance coverage

Travel Industry Council of Ontario
Do you currently have travel insurance coverage via any of the following? [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY]

m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023
38%

37%
34%
31%

21%

6% 506

Yes - through your credit card Yes - through your workplace Yes - have additional coverage No - none of the above Not sure
group benefits insurance you have purchased on your
own

PMG Intelligence
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Frequency of purchasing travel insurance

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

When you book travel, how often do you purchase some type of travel insurance? That is, in addition to any
coverage you may already have through work or through a credit card, etc.

m Ontario 2021 m Ontario 2023
29%
22%
16% 16%
0, 0,
15% 14% 15% 14%
0,
9% 8%
4%

Always Often Sometimes Rarely Never It depends Not sure

PMG Intelligence



—
CO.Cd
S —

Travel Industry Council of Ontario



	Travel Industry Council of Ontario
	Methodology
	Slide Number 3
	Changes in and intentions for travel
	Factors driving travel purchase decision
	Factors driving travel purchase� decision – by age
	When booking travel there is a relatively �equal divide in how consumers are influenced in �their travel decisions regarding cost and experience
	Methods of booking travel
	Confidence in travel �arrangement information
	Concern with protecting travel �financial investment
	Concern for potential travel issues
	Concern for potential travel issues – by age
	COVID and the impact on �travel preferences today
	Value of travel agent
	Trust in travel industry
	Importance that travel agency is regulated
	Frequency of verifying that travel �agency is regulated
	Value of Travel �Compensation Fund
	Verifying that travel operator �is registered with TICO
	Preferred methods of communication
	Likelihood of following information �on travel consumer protection laws
	Travel profile
	Travel profile
	Incidence of travel insurance coverage
	Frequency of purchasing travel insurance
	Slide Number 26

